
Dominion Enargy Services, Inc.
Claims Department
333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, UT 8411 I
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 45433, Salt Lake City, UT 84145
DominionEnergy.com

Dominion
Energy"

March 6, 2024

Gary Widerburg- Commission Secretary
Utah Public Service Commission
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 45585
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145

RE:

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

U. C. A. 54-8a-8(2)(b) - Civil Penalty for Damages sustained to Dominion Energy
Gas Company's Service

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $67,500.00 to be deposited in the "General
Fund", as per the statute referenced above, for damages sustained to Dominion Energy'5 gas lines. I
have also enclosed a spreadsheet, which identifies the customer's name, claim number, posting date,
clearing date and the amount of payment received.

If you have any questions or need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact
Trisha Anderson in our claims department at (801) 324-5570.

Sincerely,

Trisha Anderson

Lead Claims Agent

End. - Check in amount of $67,500.00, dated February 23, 2024
Spreadsheet



Customer Name

HIGH RIDGE EXCAVATION
HIGH RIDGE EXCAVATION Total

WEST WIND

WEST WIND Total

INDEX CONSTRUCTION

INDEX CONSTRUCTION Total
FLATIRON DEVELOPMENT

FLATIRON DEVELOPMENTTotal
GILBERT DEVELOPMENT

GILBERT DEVELOPMENT Total
ARCADIA PROPERTIES, LLC

ARCADIA PROPERTIES, LLC Total

CR HOMES

CR HOMES Total

WRIGHT BUILDINGS
WRIGHT BUILDINGS Total

HANSEN IANDSCAPE SERVICES
HANSEN IANDSCAPE SERVICES Total

TRICO CONSTRUCTION
TRICO CONSTRuaiON Total

MILLBURN IAWN AND LANDSCA

MILLBUKN IAWN AN6 LANDSCA Total

FINLINSON EXCAVATING
FINUNSON EXCAVATING Total

MICHAEL'S LANDSCAPING
MICHAEL'S LANDSCAPING Total

HJ BUILDERS
HJ BUILDERS Total

STRATA NETWORKS
STRATA NETWORKS Total

MAYBIRD CONSFRUaiON
MAYBIRD CONSTRUCriON Total

LIBERTT BUILDERS
LIBERTY BUILDERS Total

BHI
BHI Total

NOLAND AND SON CONSTRUOI
NOLAND AND SON CONSTRUCTI Total

IfANSEN RENTALS
HANSEN RENTALS Total

SOUTHERN UTAH GRADE & PAV
SOUTHERN UTAH GRADE & PAV Total

TOM STUART CONSTRUCTION

TOM STUART CONSTRUCTION Total

7D CONSTRUCTION
7D CONSTRUCTION Total

TUFF EXCAVATION
TUFF EXCAVATION Total

ZWICK CONSTRUCTION
ZWICK CONSTRUCTION Total

BLUE COLLAR CONCRETE
BLUE COLLAR CONCRETE Total

HISH WEST CONTRACTORS
HIGH WEST COm-RACTORS Total
Grand Total

tea
Civil Penal

Qvil Penal

Civil Penalty

Ovll Penalty

Civil Penalty

Ovil Penalty

Civil Penal

Ovil Penalty

Civil Penal

Ovil Penal

QMII Penal

Qvll Penalty

t

Qvil Penal

Qtfil Penalty

avil Penal

Civil Penal

Civil Penal

Civil Penalty

Civil Penalty

Ovil Penal

Civil Penalty

Civil Penalty

Qvil Penalty

Civil Penal

Civil Penalty

Ovil Penal

avil Penalty

. Claim No. ZOZ3Z80027

Claim No. 2023Z82473

Claim No. 2023281237

. Claim* 2023284 53

Claimff 2023283787

Claimff 2023283064

. Claim No. 207.32809SO

. Claims Z023283737

Claim# 2023283799

. Claim* Z0232S2245

Claim No. 2022270216

. Claim No. 4023281876

-Claim No. ZOZ32803SO

-Claim#ZOZ3282457

Claim No. 2023284071

Claim* 20Z3283074

Claim No. Z023Z80892

-Claim No. 2023282231,

- Claim* Z0232S3 845

. Claimff 2023284106

-aaimffZ023Z82465

-Claimff 2022264519 ;

- Claim No. Z023Zta8 60

-Claim No. 2023Z770Z1

- Claim No. ZOZ3Z8 453

Claim No. 20Z32/ 920

-Claim No. 2023278720

Bate Clean

07/27/Z023 11 29/2023

09/26/2023 12/22/2023

09/19/ZOZ3 11/16/2023

10/18/2023 1/2/2024

10/12/2023 11/30/2023

10/17/207.3 1/4/2024

08/22/2023 11/30/2023

10/74/7013 1/23/20Z4

10/19/ZOZ3 12/5/2023

10/04/2023 1/23/2024

11/30/Z02Z 1/5/2024

09/26/2023 1/23/2024

08 23 2023 11 8 2023

10 1,7/2023 1/19/2024

11/OZ/Z023 11/Z9/Z023

10/18/2023 I 12 2024

08/22/2023 11/20/2023

09/ZO/Z023 11/1/Z023

10/11/2023 12/5/2023

10/18/2023 11/1/2023

10/11/Z023 12/4/Z02i

06/1G/20Z2 11/1/Z023

09/21/2023 1Z/Z 2023

05/24/2023 11/7/Z023

09/26/2023 1/31/2024

05/24 2023 11 7 2023

07/11/20Z3 11/7/2023

Suit of Amount In U»tat
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2 500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2, 500'. 00
2. 500. 00

2 500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

' 2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2 500. 00

2 500.00
2. 500. 00

2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

2, 500. 00
2500.00
Z,600.00
2,500.00
2, 500. 00
2,500.00
2. 500. 00

500.00
2 500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2. 500. 00

2,500.00
2, 500. 00

2,500.00
2,500.00

500.00
2. 500. 00

2,500.00
2, 500. 00

2.;500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

2,500.00
67,500.00


